

S.T. No. 09(12) of 2022  
S.C. NO. 60 OF 2021 [GR 2318 of 2020]  
Amta PS Case No. 379 of 2020 dated 18.12.2020  
CNR No. WBHW060000612021

**Order No. 8 Dated 16.12.2022**

Today is fixed for consideration of charge. All the 3 (Three) accused persons namely;

- 1) Swarup Ghosh, S/O Anil Ghosh
- 2) Anil Ghosh, S/O Late Madan Ghosh
- 3) Pranab Ghosh, S/O Late Shambhu Ghosh

- are present along with their Learned Lawyer.

Learned PP-in-charge is also present. A fresh Vakalatnama is filed by the Ld. Defence Counsel on behalf of all the 3 (Three) accused persons. Let it be kept with the record.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge. Heard both sides. Perused the materials on record as well as Case Diary. Prima-facie an offence punishable under Section 341/448/326/307/506/34 IPC is well established against all the accused persons. A charge is framed against them in a separate sheet, which is being kept with the record.

The contents of charge are read over and explained to the accused persons in vernacular (Bengali Language) and they are asked as to whether they are to plead their guilt or not at which each of them has pleaded not guilty and claims to be tried by saying "**Ami Nirdosh**"

Let the trial be commenced.

Fixing **24.03.2023** for evidence of **C.S. witness No. 1**. Issue summons accordingly.

ASJ, Amta  
(J.O. Code- WB00883)