

S.T. 09(12) of 2022

S.C. No. 60 of 2021

CNR No. WBHW060000612021

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 14 dated 01.07.2024

None turns up when the matter is called for hearing.

In view of the Resolution of the Local Bar Association refraining the members of the Bar from attending Court as a protest against implementation of THE BHARATIYA NAYAYA SANGHITA 2023, BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURUKSHA SANGHITA 2023 AND BHARATIYA SAKSHYA ADHINYAM 2023, adjourned this day.

Fixing 07.10.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah