

S.T. 09(12) of 2022

S.C. No. 60 of 2021

CNR No. WBHW060000612021

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 16 dated 18.02.2025

Out of 3 (Three) accused persons on Court bail, 2 (Two) accused persons are present and one accused namely Anil Ghosh is absent by petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C.

Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case undertakes to file a petition seeking for F.S.L. report from the Investigating Agency, in as much, according to the Learned Advocate Public Prosecutor-in-charge the F.S.L. report in respect of the crime weapon and blood stained wearing apparels is very much essential in just and proper decision of this case.

Perused the materials on record. It is detected that while submitting the Final Form the Investigating Officer of this case did not comply the Provision of Section 173(5) Cr.P.C. As a matter of fact no F.S.L. report could be forthcoming before this Court.

In the facts and circumstances, the Investigating Officer who had submitted the report in Final Form namely S.I. Piyali Ghosh, is directed to appear before this Court and to explain as to why the Provision of Section 173(5) Cr.P.C. could not be complied with and why no F.S.L. report could be submitted by her.

Inform S.I. Piyali Ghosh to comply the order of this Court before the matter is taken up next on **04.06.2025** for evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Witness, C.S.W. 1, present before this Court be redirected accordingly. Call for alamat, if any.

Inform all concerned.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah