

S.T. 09(12) of 2022

S.C. No. 60 of 2021

CNR No. WBHW060000612021

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 17 dated 04.06.2025

3 (Three) accused persons on Court bail are present. Witness is also present.

However, the Investigating Officer, S.I. Piyali Ghosh, fails to appear before this Court.

In the facts and circumstances, Investigating Officer, S.I. Piyali Ghosh is directed to appear before this Court on the next date by filing an Affidavit and thereby to explain the circumstances as to how the order of this Court transmitted to her was dealt with by her vide order No. 18 dated 18.02.2025 which was communicated to her vide this Court's Memo No. 125/ADJ/Amta Dated 13.03.2025.

Let a copy of this order along with copy of the order dated 18.02.2025 be transmitted to the Superintendent of Police, Howrah (Rural) District, with a view to ensure appearance of the Investigating Officer, S.I. Piyali Ghosh, before the matter is taken up next on **11.08.2025** for evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Witness, C.S.W. 1, present before this Court be redirected accordingly. Call for alamat, if any.

Inform all concerned.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah